
MORMUGAO PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

“Commerce Centre”, IInd Floor, 

Vasco da Gama 
 

Ref.No.MPDA/ADM/Recruitment-2019/2018-19/    Date: 4/3/2019 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

The  Advertisement bearing No. MPDA/ADM/Recruitment-2019/2018-19/1606 dated 28/2/2019 

uploaded on the state portal on 1/3/2019 should be  corrected as ...  The Lower Division Clerks  post 

may be read as “3”  instead of “2” in the Unreserved Category. 

 

Sd/- 

MEMBER SECRETARY 

 

 

 

 

 


